FINANCE COMMITTEE MONTHLY SUMMARY
February 2023

Assets and Liabilities

Current Liquid Assets: $ 429,876.12 Current Liabilities: $ -1,040.81

Current Liabilities with Dedicated Accounts: $ 140,878.76

Income and Expense

Budgeted Income: $49,433.33 Actual Income: $ 76,109.45
Budgeted Expense: $ 54,101.04 Actual Expense: $ 59,851.42
Surplus/Deficit:  ($ 4,667.71) Surplus/Deficit: $ 16,258.03

Income and Expense Year to Date 2023

Budgeted Income YTD: $ 116,680.41* Actual Income YTD: $ 150,927.20*
*Includes Dedicated Disbursements: $17,813.75 *Includes Dedicated Disbursements: $17,813.75
Budgeted Expense YTD: $ 107,754.12 Actual Expense YTD: $ 109,579.72
Surplus/Deficit YTD: $ 8,926.29 Surplus/Deficit YTD: $ 41,347.48

Dedicated Account Borrowing: 0.00




First United Methodist Church Loveland

Finance Assets & Liabilities
As of February 28, 2023

Feb 28, 23
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
1000 - Cash and Marketable Securities
1010 - Operating Checking Account 378,141.67
1030 - Abiding Memorials Checking Acct 28,267.71
1060 - Talents Unlimited 23,416.74
1090 - Petty Cash 50.00
Total 1000 - Cash and Marketable Securities 429,876.12
Total Checking/Savings 429,876.12
Other Current Assets
1600 - Other Assets
1612 - Prepaid Columbarium Plague -600.00
Total 1600 - Other Assets -600.00
Total Other Current Assets -600.00
Total Current Assets 429,276.12
Fixed Assets
1400 - Property, Building, Equipment
1410 - 533 N. Grant Avenue 3,878,639.00
1420 - 515 N. Grant Avenue 165,000.00
1430 - 57th Street Acreage 80,000.00
1440 - Furniture and Equipment 272,361.00
1460 - Vehicles
1460-02 - 2001 Chevrolet Suburban 4,447.00
1460-04 - Trailer Youth 1,000.00
1460-05 - Trailer W.F. Double Axle 4,200.00
1460-06 - 2011 Ford Bus 29,000.00
1460-07 - 2016 Ford Van 26,199.00
Total 1460 - Vehicles 64,846.00
Total 1400 - Property, Building, Equipment 4,460,846.00
4,460,846.00

Total Fixed Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

4,890,122.12

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

2000 - Accounts Payable -2,396.71
Total Accounts Payable -2,396.71
Other Current Liabilities

2200 - Payroll Liabilities

2210 - 941 Taxes -80.70
2220 - State Withholding 841.00
2221 - FAMLI CO Contribution 138.32
2230 - PIP Employee -24.88
2231 - PIP Clergy -925.88
2232 - Clergy Med Reimb Account 8.04
-44 10

Total 2200 - Payroll Liabilities



First United Methodist Church Loveland

Finance Assets & Liabilities
As of February 28, 2023

Feb 28, 23
2400 - Other Liabilities
2410 - Rental House Security Deposit 1,400.00
Total 2400 - Other Liabilities 1,400.00
Total Other Current Liabilities 1,355.90
Total Current Liabilities -1,040.81
Total Liabilities -1,040.81
Equity
3000 - Opening Balance Equity 4,504,084.60
3100 - Unrestricted Net Assets 175,542.23
3200 - Temp. Restricted Net Assets
3201 - Music Dedicated Accounts
3201-02 - Bell Choir 215.00
3201-03 - Children's Choir 736.20
3201-04 - Grace Notes 125.84
Total 3201 - Music Dedicated Accounts 1,077.04
3202 - Trustees Dedicated Accounts
3202-01 - Trustee Fund 32,430.44
3202-04 - 5M's Bequeth-Christie 127.38
3202-06 - Vehicle Fund 3,588.62
3202-10 - Urn Garden 9,186.94
Total 3202 - Trustees Dedicated Accounts 45,333.38
3203 - Children's Dedicated
3203-01 - Buckhorn Camp 5,108.80
3203 - Children's Dedicated - Other 112.75
Total 3203 - Children's Dedicated 522185
3204 - Youth Dedicated Accounts
3204-01 - Mid High Youth 10,425.08
3204-02 - Senior High Youth 14,198.37
3204-03 - Young Adult Mission Fund 30.36
3204-04 - College Students 3,080.35
3204 - Youth Dedicated Accounts - Other 155.00
Total 3204 - Youth Dedicated Accounts 27,899.16
3205 - Missions Dedicated Accounts
3205-09 - UMCOR -70.00
3205-17 - Christmas Offering 3,172.00
3205-30 - Christmas Food Baskets 2,047.55
3205-31 - In Home Mission Project 270.00
3205-33 - General Missions Fund 1,304.59
3205-34 - Black College Fund 80.00
3205 - Missions Dedicated Accounts - Other 50.00

Total 3205 - Missions Dedicated Accounts 6,854.14



First United Methodist Church Loveland

Finance Assets & Liabilities
As of February 28, 2023

3206 - Social Ministry Dedicated

3206-01
3206-03
3206-08
3206-11
3206-12
3206-13

- Sunday Morning Hospitality

- Bereavement Committee

- Searcher's Guest Speaker Fund
- Prime Timers

- Quilters Friday

- FUMC Women's Retreat

3206 - Social Ministry Dedicated - Other

Total 3206

- Social Ministry Dedicated

3207 - Administration Dedicated Accoun

3207-01
3207-04
3207-09
3207-10

Total 3207

- Pastor's Discretionary Reserve
- Adult Bible Study Fund

- Special Projects Pass Through
- Flag Fund

- Administration Dedicated Accoun

3208 - Media

3208-01
3208-02

- Media Fund
- AV Grant

3208 - Media - Other

Total 3208

- Media

Total 3200 - Temp. Restricted Net Assets

3300 - Perm. Restricted Net Assets
3301 - Abiding Memorials Dedicated

3301-01
3301-17
3301-24
3301-25

3301-26 -
3301-27 -
3301-29 -

3301-30
3301-31

3301-32 -
3301-33 -
3301-35 -
3301-36 -
3301-37 -
3301-40 -

3301-41

3301-42 -
3301-43 -
3301-44 -
3301-46 -

3301-47

3301-48 -
3301-49 -
3301-50 -

3301-51
3301-53

3301-54 -
3301-55 -
3301-56 -
3301-57 -
3301-58 -

Total 3301

- Contingency/interest Memorials
- Frommer, Gene 07/2016

- Tretheaway, M.J. 12/2016

- Varner, Charla 12/2016
Morgan, Joy 01/2017

Green, Rose 07/2017

Cline, Lyle 01/2018

- Chenoweth, Dan (FAMILY ) 01-18
- Hogan, Ron (MUSIC) 02/2018
Crossman, Kathy (PASTOR) 02-18
Kennis, Gloria 03/2018
Roberts, Juanita 05/2018
Jones, Doris 8/2018

Ryser, Regina 12/18

Bay, Isabel 10/2019

- Gilroy, Betty 12/2019 (PASTOR)
Brubaker Darrell 02/20

Wood, Wilma 06/20

Quick, Mary 06/2020
Teachout, Lowell 10/20

- Ames, Shirley 11/20
Skeffington, Peter  11/20
Schultz, Del 11/20

Markham, Letha 6/21

- Sheets, Sharon 04/21

- Moore, Barbara 03/2022
Burton, Jan 06/22 (MUSIC)
Ecklund, Leone 12/2021
Mullins, Galen 06/2002
Piersal, James 12/2022

Smith, Carolyn 01/2023

- Abiding Memorials Dedicated

Feb 28, 23

6.12
57.54
886.58
837.92
188.00
160.00
90.00

2,226.16

11,086.68
339.91
385.00

27.76

11,839.35

1,784.45
28.84
100.00

1,913.29

102,364.07

135.08
18.00
109.57
580.00
600.00
843.00
375.00
6,720.00
600.00
1,400.00
530.00
125.00
325.00
2,248.34
765.00
925.00
1,125.00
25.00
2,635.00
50.00
1,720.00
500.00
380.00
425.00
450.00
1,505.00
2,520.00
50.00
25.00
510.00
50.00

28,268.99

H



First United Methodist Church Loveland

Finance Assets & Liabilities
As of February 28, 2023

Feb 28, 23

3302 - Circle of Life Grant 23,301.66

3307 - Capital Improvements 3,153.90
Total 3300 - Perm. Restricted Net Asseis 54,724.55
3304 - English as a Second Language 323.43
3306 - Young Families Ministries 564.34

3308 - Xennial Ministries

3308-01 - Xennial CVC Grant Salary 1,212.51

3308-02 - Xennial PNMC Grant Programs 9,373.07

3308 - Xennial Ministries - Other 1,626.65
Total 3308 - Xennial Ministries 12,212.23
Net Income 41,347 .48
Total Equity 4,891,162.93
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 4,890,122.12




First United Methodist Church Loveland

Finance Statement of Income and Expense

February 2023
Feb 23 Budget Jan -Feb 23 YTD Budget Annual Bu...
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

4100 - PLEDGES AND OFFERINGS 74,254 45 47,670.83 129,708.45 95,341.66 572,050.00
4300 - OTHER OPERATING INCOME 1,855.00 1,762.50 21,218.75 21,338.76 72,791.86
Total Income 76,109.45 49,433.33 150,927.20 116,680.41 644,841.86
Gross Profit 76,109.45 49433.33  150,927.20 116,680.41  644,841.86

Expense
5000 - PROPERTY EXPENSE 10,423.43 6,823.25 15,672.13 13,646.50 74,879.00
5010 - PROPERTY TAXES AND INSUR... 8,938.86 2,750.08 10,028.61 5,477.16 32,748.00
5020 - VEHICLES EXPENSE 90.97 0.00 1,860.97 0.00 4,582.00
5100 - BUSINESS OFFICE EXPENSE 865.96 1,465.37 1,826.80 2,930.74 17,584.48
5110 - ADMINISTRATION EXPENSE 294.62 366.68 506.35 733.36 4,400.00
5120 - AUDIO/VISUAL 142.59 500.00 1,036.14 1,000.00 6,000.00
5200 - CLERGY PAYROLL EXPENSE 15,687.99 17,648.36 31,368.79 35,296.72 211,780.18
5300 - STAFF PAYROLL EXPENSE 13,225.00 13,459.52 26,177.67 26,919.04 161,514.00
5400 - PAYROLL TAXES 1,002.33 2,153.52 1,957.25 4,307.04 25,842.24
5500 - EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 391.67 0.00 783.34 4,700.00
5501 - CONFERENCE AND CHURCH 9,726.31 6,451.33 17,774.58 12,902.66 80,916.00
5503 - MARKETING AND OUTREACH 0.00 62.50 344.00 125.00 1,200.00
5520 - HOSPITALITY 0.00 47.92 0.00 95.84 775.00
5530 - MISSIONS/CHURCH AND SOCI... 208.33 208.33 416.66 416.70 2,500.00
5540 - WORSHIP EXPENSE 0.00 83.33 169.80 166.66 1,300.00
5550 - MUSIC EXPENSE 125.00 845.83 1,046.25 1,166.66 9,400.00
5560 - CHILDREN'S EXPENSE 55.30 264.18 55.30 628.36 4,100.00
5570 - YOUTH EDUCATION EXPENSE -935.27 252.50 -792.17 505.00 4,800.00
5575 - Congregational Care 0.00 166.67 0.00 333.34 2,000.00
5577 - Young Family Group FUMC 0.00 80.00 0.00 160.00 1,000.00
5580 - ADULT EDUCATION EXPENSE 0.00 80.00 130.59 160.00 1,200.00
Total Expense 59,851.42 54,101.04 109,579.72 107,754.12 653,220.90
Net Ordinary Income 16,258.03 -4,667.71 41,347.48 8,926.29 -8,379.04
Net Income 16,258.03 -4,667.71 41,347.48 8,926.29 -8,379.04




First United Methodist Church Loveland

Finance Statement of Income and Expense

February 2022

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income
4100 -

4300 -

PLEDGES AND OFFERINGS
OTHER OPERATING INCOME

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense
5000 -

5010 -
5020 -
5100 -
5110 -

5120

5501

5560 -
- YOUTH EDUCATION EXPENSE
5575 -

5570

5576 -
5580 -

PROPERTY EXPENSE

PROPERTY TAXES AND INSUR...

VEHICLES EXPENSE
BUSINESS OFFICE EXPENSE
ADMINISTRATION EXPENSE

- AUDIO/VISUAL
5200 -
5300 -
5400 -
5500 -
- CONFERENCE AND CHURCH
5503 -

5504 -
5520 -

5530 -
5540 -
5550 -

CLERGY PAYROLL EXPENSE
STAFF PAYROLL EXPENSE
PAYROLL TAXES

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

MARKETING AND OUTREACH

STEWARDSHIP
HOSPITALITY

MISSIONS/CHURCH AND SOCI...

WORSHIP EXPENSE
MUSIC EXPENSE
CHILDREN'S EXPENSE

Congregational Care
Young Family Xennial Ministries

ADULT EDUCATION EXPENSE

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

Feb 22 Budget Jan -Feb 22 YTD Budget Annual Bu...
53,763.82 55,087.50 138,240.36  110,175.00  661,050.00
1,998.00 1,662.50 3,398.00 3,325.00 19,950.00
55,761.82 56,750.00 141,638.36 113,500.00 681,000.00
55,761.82 56,750.00  141,638.36  113,500.00  681,000.00
5,279.96 6,270.20 12,324.31 12,540.40 75,242.00
8.,313.59 2,643.75 10,535.59 5,287.50 31,725.00
81.62 489.25 81.62 978.50 5,871.00
1,892.77 1,945.84 2,213.49 3,891.68 23,350.00
79.77 433.34 461.57 866.68 5,200.00
239.56 750.00 529.56 1,500.00 9,000.00
15,748.21 17,004.44 31,297.02 34,008.88 204,053.28
14,318.94 17,913.66 28,579.58 35,827.32  214,964.00
1,546.15 2,320.41 3,106.09 4,640.82 27.844.93
0.00 350.00 2,695.52 700.00 4,200.00
11,163.95 7,650.00 17,617.93 15,300.00 91,800.00
705.00 100.00 705.00 200.00 1,200.00
0.00 62.50 0.00 125.00 750.00

0.00 85.41 0.00 170.82 1,025.00
416.66 625.02 833.32 1,250.04 7,500.00
0.00 104.16 26.99 208.32 1,250.00

0.00 779.18 0.00 1,558.36 9,350.00
129.31 312.54 140.31 625.08 3,750.00
80.36 375.02 80.36 750.04 4,500.00
0.00 166.66 0.00 333.32 2,000.00
57.82 83.34 57.82 166.68 1,000.00
184.81 66.66 184.81 133.33 800.00
60,238.48 60,531.38  111,470.89  121,062.77  726,375.21
-4,476.66 -3,781.38 30,167.47 -7,562.77 -45,375.21
-4,476.66 -3,781.38 30,167.47 -7,562.77 -45,375.21
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First United Methodist Church Loveland
Finance Dedicated Account Summary

February 2023
Feb 23
3200 - Temp. Restricted Net Assets
3201 - Music Dedicated Accounts
3201-02 - Bell Choir 215.00
3201-03 - Children's Choir 736.20
3201-04 - Grace Notes 125.84
Total 3201 - Music Dedicated Accounts 1,077.04
3202 - Trustees Dedicated Accounts
3202-01 - Trustee Fund 32,430.44
3202-04 - 5M's Bequeth-Christie 127.38
3202-06 - Vehicle Fund 3,588.62
3202-10 - Urn Garden 9,186.94
Total 3202 - Trustees Dedicated Accounts . 45,333.38
3203 - Children's Dedicated
3203-01 - Buckhorn Camp 5,108.80
3203 - Children's Dedicated - Other 112.75
Total 3203 - Children's Dedicated 5,221.55
3204 - Youth Dedicated Accounts
3204-01 - Mid High Youth 10,425.08
3204-02 - Senior High Youth 14,198.37
3204-03 - Young Adult Mission Fund 30.36
3204-04 - College Students 3,090.35
3204 - Youth Dedicated Accounts - Other 155.00
Total 3204 - Youth Dedicated Accounts 27,899.16
3205 - Missions Dedicated Accounts
3205-09 - UMCOR -70.00
3205-17 - Christmas Offering 3,172.00
3205-30 - Christmas Food Baskets 2,047.55
3205-31 - In Home Mission Project 270.00
3205 - Missions Dedicated Accounts - Other 50.00
Total 3205 - Missions Dedicated Accounts 5,469.55
3206 - Social Ministry Dedicated
3206-01 - Sunday Morning Hospitality 6.12
3206-03 - Bereavement Committee 57.54
3206-08 - Searcher's Guest Speaker Fund 886.58
3206-11 - Prime Timers 837.92
3206-12 - Quilters Friday 188.00
3206-13 - FUMC Women's Retreat 160.00
3206 - Social Ministry Dedicated - Other 90.00
Total 3206 - Social Minisiry Dedicated 2,226.16
3207 - Administration Dedicated Accoun
3207-01 - Pastor's Discretionary Reserve 11,086.68
3207-04 - Adult Bible Study Fund 339.91
3207-09 - Special Projects Pass Through 385.00
3207-10 - Flag Fund 27.76

Total 3207 - Administration Dedicated Accoun 11,839.35



First United Methodist Church Loveland

Finance Dedicated Account Summary
February 2023

Feb 23

3208 - Media
3208-01 - Media Fund
3208-02 - AV Grant
3208 - Media - Other

1,784.45
28.84
100.00

Total 3208 - Media

1,913.29

Total 3200 - Temp. Restricted Net Assets

3300 - Perm. Restricted Net Assets
3302 - Circle of Life Grant
3307 - Capital Improvements

100,979.48

23,301.66
3,153.90

Total 3300 - Perm. Restricted Net Assets

3304 - English as a Second Language
3306 - Young Families Ministries

26,455.56

323.43
564.34

TOTAL

128,322.81

]O



